Australia 060s v New Zealand NZ 060s

Aust 060s Tour of NZ 2025 2024-25, The Willows, 24 March 2025 11:53

Australia O60s won by 4 wickets

Batter

C Gibb*

R Calkin

C Kennedy
W Bowden
M Gunning
G Alexander
R Drake

M McMillant
K Eriyagama
D Hutchison
G Shearer
Extras

Total

FOW
1-42
2-64
3-86
4-93
5-125

Batter

C Gibb

R Calkin

C Kennedy
W Bowden
M Gunning

Over
7.2
124
235
27.4
321

Bowler

B Blair

G Patterson
P Judd

T Sargent
T Panecasio
L Donovan
D Smith

Batter

L Donovan
D Murphy
R Johnston
D Smith

G Pavey

B Blair

G Pearce

J Adamsont
P Judd*

T Sargent

T Panecasio
Extras

Total

FOW
1-13
2-22
3-40
4-41
5-71

Batter

L Donovan
D Murphy
R Johnston
G Pavey

B Blair

Over
1.2
3.2
8.1
9.5
22.5

Bowler

S McCallum
R Drake

D Hutchison
K Eriyagama
G Shearer

C Gibb

G Alexander

Scorers: R Bryce & A McCloud
Umpires: B Townrow & P Williams

New Zealand NZ O60s

How Out

b Judd

b Sargent

st Adamson b Panecasio
¢ Donovan b Panecasio
Ibw b Donovan

not out

b Donovan

¢ Adamson b Blair

run out (Blair)

did not bat

did not bat

(b2, 1b5 w8)

8 wickets, 40 overs

FOW

6-137
7-169
8-174

Over
341
391
39.6

Australia O60s

How Out

Ibw b Drake

¢ & b Drake

¢ Alexander b McCallum
not out

Ibw b Drake

b Hutchison

c Drake b Alexander
not out

did not bat

did not bat

did not bat
(Ib1,w1)

6 wickets, 36.5 overs

FOW  Over
6-160 34.5

R
13
36
20
8
25
37
2
16
2
15
174
Batter
R Drake
M McMillan
K Eriyagama
o M R W
6 0 22 1
3 0 27 0
8 2 22 1
8 5 14 1
6 129 2
7 0 39 2
2 0 14 0
R
5
17
6
66
1
10
60
10
2
177
Batter
G Pearce
o M R W
8 2 32 1
8 3 19 3
8 1 35 1
8 0 49 0
1 0 12 0
2 0 13 0
1.5 0 16 1

Toss: Australia O60s (Bowl)

B M Os 4s 6s S/R
25 28 19 2 0 520
39 50 26 5 1 923
48 58 40 4 0 417
48 50 M 0 0 167
19 31 10 2 2 1316
34 52 16 6 0 108.8

6 9 4 0 0 333
19 20 9 2 0 842

2 6 1 0 0 100.0

240 153 166 21 3

nb w 0s 4s 6s E/R

0 1 27 3 0 37

0 2 M 3 1 9.0

0 1 37 3 0 28

0 1 42 2 0 18

0 0 22 5 0 48

0 0 22 3 2 56

0 1 5 2 0 70

B M O0s 4s 6s S/R

4 5 2 1 0 125.0

9 14 3 3 0 188.9
20 24 18 1 0 30.0
106 125 71 8 0 623

9 4 8 0 0 111
30 44 26 0 1 333
36 52 11 9 1 .166.7

7 7 3 1 0 1429
221 139 142 23 2
nb w O0s 4s 6s E/R

0 0 35 5 0 40

0 0 40 3 0 24

0 1 31 5 0 44

0 0 25 5 2 6.1

0 0 2 2 0 120

0 0 5 1 0 65

0 0 4 2 0 87
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